# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Allied Capital Corporation		10/03/2007	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Centerstone Insurance and Financial Services			
Street Address:	4851 LBJ Freeway			
Internal Address:	Suite 1100			
City:	Dallas			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	75244			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2859691	BENEFITMALL
Registration Number:	2859688	B BENEFITMALL
Registration Number:	2903569	BENEFITUNIVERISITY
Registration Number:	2629789	BENEFITMALL.COM
Registration Number:	2562920	В
Registration Number:	2410673	BE A POWER BROKER
Registration Number:	2436636	B BENEFITMALL.COM
Registration Number:	3138970	W WESTON GROUP BENEFITS, LLC
Serial Number:	78928576	BENEFITMALL CLIENT READY QUOTE SYSTEM
Serial Number:	78926241	PARTNERSHIP PEOPLE PRODUCTS
Serial Number:	78926207	B BENEFITMALL PARTNERSHIP. PEOPLE. PRODUCTS.

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

Fax Number: (312)577-8756

TRADEMARK 900088530 REEL: 003633 FRAME: 0665

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 312-577-8348 Email: cheryle.stone@kattenlaw.com Correspondent Name: Cheryle Stone c/o Katten Muchin Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street Address Line 2: 19th Floor Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 207170-00269 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cheryle A. Stone /Cheryle A. Stone/ Signature: Date: 10/04/2007

Total Attachments: 4

source=CenterstoneAlliedTrademarkRelease#page1.tif source=CenterstoneAlliedTrademarkRelease#page2.tif source=CenterstoneAlliedTrademarkRelease#page3.tif source=CenterstoneAlliedTrademarkRelease#page4.tif

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Pursuant to this Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (this "Release"), Allied Capital Corporation, a Maryland corporation, its respective agents and assigns (collectively, "Allied"), hereby forever releases and discharges any claim of title, lien on the title and security interest held on the trademarks owned by Centerstone Insurance and Financial Services, a California corporation, and its affiliates, parent companies, subsidiaries or assigns (collectively, "Centerstone") as attached as Schedule A.

Allied acknowledges that any agreements giving rise to the security interest in the trademarks have been satisfied or otherwise terminated such that no obligation to Allied regarding the trademarks remains.

This Release contains the entire agreement between the parties hereto and supersedes all prior agreements, either oral or in writing, with respect to the subject matter hereto. If any provision of this Release shall be held for any reason to be unenforceable, the remainder of the Release shall nevertheless remain in full force and effect. The terms of this Release are contractual and not a mere recital. This Release shall be construed and enforced in the accordance with the laws of North Carolina.

Signed	this 3rd day of October 20	07
Allie	d Capital Corporation	
By:	12	
Name:	Robert M. Monk	
Title:	Managing Director	

Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

### Schedule A

## TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

		to transcer To the second			Peda
BENEFITMALL CLIENT READY QUOTE SYSTEM	78928576	07/13/2006	Pending	Pending	Centerstone Insurance and Financial Services, Inc. dba BenefitMall, Inc.
PARTNERSHIP PEOPLE PRODUCTS	78926241	07/10/2006		Pending	Centerstone Insurance and Financial Services, Inc. dba BenefitMall, Inc.
BenefitMall  Partnership. People. Products.	78926207	07/10/2006	Pending	Pending	Centerstone Insurance and Financial Services, Inc. dba BenefitMall, Inc.
Mweston group renepits, elc	78725196	10/03/2005	Pending	Pending	Centerstone Insurance and Financial Services, Inc. dba BenefitMall, Inc.
BENEFITMALL	76521596	06/09/2003	2859691	07/06/2004	Centerstone Insurance and Financial Services, Inc. dba BenefitMall, Inc.
<b>BenefitMall</b>	76521017	06/09/2003	2859688	07/06/2004	Centerstone Insurance and Financial Services, Inc. dba BenefitMall, Inc.
BENEFITUNIVERSITY	76037000	04/28/2000	2903569	11/16/2004	Centerstone Insurance and Financial Services, Inc. dba BenefitMall.com, Inc.
BENEFITMALL.COM	75892659	01/07/2000	2629789	10/08/2002	Centerstone Insurance and Financial Services, Inc. dba BenefitMall.com
<b>B</b>	75892658	01/07/2000	2562920	04/23/2002	Centerstone Financial Services, Inc. dba BenefitMall.com

DLI-6022084v2

		14 (17)Yir 1			Profitor
BE A POWER BROKER	75883920	01/03/1999	2410673	12/05/2000	Centerstone Financial Services, Inc. dba BenefitMall.com
BenefitMail.com	75831376	10/26/1999	2436636	03/20/2001	Centerstone Financial Services, Inc. dba BenefitMall.com

## PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

None

DLI-6022084v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003633 FRAME: 0670

**RECORDED: 10/04/2007**